

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015	5-2323	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/4/	/2015			In control:	Committee on Performance and As	set Management
On agenda:	12/8/	/2015			Final action:	12/21/2015	
Enactment date:	12/2	1/2015			Enactment #:	842	
Effective date:	12/28	8/2015					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Chief of the Department of Innovation and Performance to enter into an agreement or agreements or amendment to existing agreements for the continued licensing of Microsoft Enterprise software in order to maintain existing infrastructure for operating systems, servers, database management, and data archiving and to purchase professional support services. Cost not to exceed \$2,511,261.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
12/28/2015	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
12/21/2015	1	City Cou	ncil		Pas	sed Finally	Pass
12/16/2015	1	Standing	Committe	-	۸ <b>–</b> ۱	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Chief of the Department of Innovation and Performance to enter into an agreement or agreements or amendment to existing agreements for the continued licensing of Microsoft Enterprise software in order to maintain existing infrastructure for operating systems, servers, database management, and data archiving and to purchase professional support services. Cost not to exceed \$2,511,261.00.

Read and referred

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Authorizing the Mayor and the Chief of the Department of Innovation and Performance to enter into an agreement or agreements or amendment to existing agreements for the continued licensing of Microsoft Enterprise software in order to maintain existing infrastructure for operating systems, servers, database management, and data archiving and to purchase professional support services. The cost of said agreement or agreements shall not exceed Two Million Five Hundred Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-One Dollars (\$2,511,261.00) over a period of three (3) years and shall be payable from the following account, subject to the appropriation of City Council in respective budget years:

2015:	11101.103000.53.53509.2015	\$837,087.00
2016:	11101.103000.53.53509.2016	\$837,087.00
2017:	11101.103000.53.53509.2017	\$837,087.00

12/8/2015

1

City Council

## TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: \$2,511,261.00

**Section 2.** The agreements or agreements and amendments are subject to the approval of the City Solicitor as to form and substance.